TOWN & COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971

FORM TP1

APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION TO DEVELOP LAND AND/OR BUILDINGS IN GREATER LONDON Borough Ref. GIIII511 FOR OFFICE SE ONLY Application No. 8903348 Fee £..... Date Received. 26.5.89 Cheque/Postal Order/Cash Receipt No. Issued..... PLEASE READ THE GENERAL NOTES BEFORE FILLING IN THE FORM PART To be completed by or on behalf of all applicants as far as applicable. £76.00 FEE (where applicable) 1. APPLICANT (in block capitals) AGENT (if any) to whom correspondence should be sent Mr A HARRIS SHILLAM AND SMITH ARCHITECTS 48A HIGHGATE HIGH STREET f11 GREAT TITCHFIELD STREET Address LONDON N6 LONDON W1P 7FQ 01 341 3813 Tel. No. 01 637 0057 Ref. PS Tel. No. PARTICULARS OF PROPOSAL FOR WHICH PERMISSION IS SOUGHT (a) Full address or location THE OLD PIANO FACTORY of the land to which PERREN STREET this application relates LONDON NW5 APPROX. 300 m2 (b) Site area hectares (c) Give details of proposal indicating the purpose B8 STORAGE TO D2 HEALTH CLUB CHANGE OF USE FROM for which land/buildings are to be used and LONDON BOROUGH OF CAMDEN including any change(s) PLANNING AND TRANSPORT of use. DEPARTMENT **26** MAY 1989 RECEIVED (d) State whether applicant owns or controls any adjoining land and NO if so, give its location. (e) State whether the proposal involves: -State Yes or No If "Yes" state gross floor area (i) New building(s) or extension(s) to of proposed building(s). _m2 existing building(s) If residential development state number of dwelling units proposed and type if known, e.g. houses, bungalows, flats. (ii) Alterations YES If "Yes" state gross area of land (iii) Change of use 300 m2 or building(s) affected by (iv) Construction of a new \ vehicular... proposed change of use (if access to a highway more than one use involved pedestrian hectares/m²* state gross area of each use). vehicular... (v) Alteration of an

existing access to a

highway

pedestrian

	D 4	DTIOLU ADC OF ADDI ICATION			•
3 .	РА	RTICULARS OF APPLICATION	r		<u>*</u>
		State whether this application is for	State Yes or No	If Yes strike out any of the fordetermined at this stage.	ollowing which are not
	(i)	Outline planning permission		1 siting 2 design	4 external appearance 5 means of access
	(ii)	Full planning permission	YES	3 landscaping	
	(iii)	Renewal of a temporary permission or permission for retention of building or		If Yes state the date and num and identify the particular co	
		continuance of use without complying	,	,	
		with a condition subject to which planning permission has been granted.		Date The condition	Number
	(iv)	Consideration under Section 72 only (Industry)		The condition	
1.	PA	RTICULARS OF PRESENT AND	PREVIOUS (JSE OF BUILDINGS OR L	.AND
	Stat	te:—		ę ·	
	(i)	Present use of building(s)/land	VACANT		·
	(ii)	If vacant the last previous use and	CASH A	AND CARRY DATES NOT I	KNOWN. WAREHOUSE SINCE 67
		period of use with relevant dates.			
5.	LIS	T ALL DRAWINGS, CERTIFICA	TES, DOCUM	IENTS ETC; forming part of	of this application
	SI	TE PLAN		•	
		PORT			
	•	VERING LETTER			
),		DITIONAL INFORMATION Is the application for	State Yes or No	If Yes complete PART THRI	E of this form
	,,,	non-residential development	YES	(See PART THREE for exer	
	(b)	Does the application include the winning and working of minerals	NO	If Yes complete PART FOUR	of this form
	(c)	Does the proposed development involve the felling of any trees	NO	If Yes state numbers and indic precise position on plan	cate
	(d)	(i) How will surface water be disposed	of? AS	EXISTING	
		(ii) How will foul sewage be dealt with	? ;		
	(e)	Materials – Give details (unless the appl	G		ind type of materials to be used for:
		(ii) Roof EXISTIN	G ·		
		(iii) Means of enclosureEXISTIN	G		
_		I/We hereby apply for (strike out which	never is inapplie:	hla)	
		(a) planning permission to carry of			n and the accompanying plans in
	OR	accordance therewith, (b) planning permission to retain			
		already instituted as described			or carried out, or a use or land
Si	igned	W.A. SW	on behalf of	HILLAM AND SMITH ARCH	ITECTS 20 05 89
	AN	APPROPRIATE CERTIFICATE MUST	ACCOMPANY	THIS APPLICATION (See Gen	eral Notes)
	lf y	ou are the ONLY owner of ALL the lan	d at the beginnir		
		tificate A. If otherwise see PART TWO	-		
ΈF	TIF	CATE A Certificate under Sec I hereby certify that:		vn and Country Planning Act 1971	
	(a) "			was an owner (a) of any part of the ys before the date of the accompan	land to which the application relates at
	pers	on having a freehold *2. None of the land	to which the applic	cation relates constitutes or forms p	art of an agricultural holding; or
	inter	est the unexpired *3. The applicant has			myself who, 20 days before the date of
		than 7 years. the application, we the application re		agricultural holding any part of whi	ch was comprised in the land to which
		Name and Addres	s of Tenant		
		ke out whichever			
-	15 1	napplicable Date of Service of	Notice		
Si	aned		on behalf of		Date

IF 21 DAYS BEFORE MAKING THE APPLICATION YOU ARE THE <u>ONLY</u> OWNER OF <u>ALL</u> THE LAND AND HAVE SIGNED CERTIFICATE A ON PART ONE OF THE FORM THEN DO <u>NOT</u> COMPLETE PART TWO OF THE FORM.



ECP 369

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1971 CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 27

Town and Country Planning General Development Order 1988 (as amended)

PLEASE READ THE N	IOTES OVERLEAI	F BEFORE FILLING I	N PART TWO.			
	CERTIFICATE B	1 certify that:				-
) owner" means a erson having a freehold terest or a leasehold terest the unexpired rm of which 15 not		the beginning of	cant has given the r the period of 21 days the owner(b) of any pa d below.	ending with the day	te of the accompanying	
ss than 7 years.		Owner's(b) name	Address at which no was served	tice	Date on which notice was served:	
		Casadaflo	Moss Kaye *	•	122 222 723	•
Agricultural Ho	oldings Certificate		22 North Wa Finchley Ro	ya Rosaden	20 05 89	
None of the holding.	e land to which the ap	pplication relates is, or	r is part of, an agricul	tural		
*strike out whichever is inapplicable	Signed OA	7.8W	SHI on behalf of	LLAM AND SM	TH ARCHITECTS	25_05_89
(CERTIFICATE C					
1	certify that:					
),s∷e note to Certificate 8	with either paragr of the Act in respect I have/The applications specified to of the period of 21	cannot issue a certinaph (a) or paragraph of the accompanying apant has given the recomplete, below, being persons with the diany part of the land to	(b) of section 27(1) polication. quired notice to the who at the beginning set of the application	to me/him/her other owners(b) o	icant has taken all m to find out the names a of the land, or of a part so. These steps were as f	nd addresses of of it, but have/
		Address at which notice	Date on which notice	Nation of the	application as attached	to this Certific
	W	was served	was served	has been published	BOROUGH OF	CAMDEN
•				in the (d) -A.N	MING AND TRAI	VSPORT
		(cont	'd above)	J an (e)	····DEPARTMENT	
A	Agricultural Holdings (Oertificate			26 MAY 1989	
*strike out whichever is inapplicable	_	to which the application	relates is, our is pairt o	of, an agricultural	RECEIVED	Ass
(C) descrip- tion of steps taken.	iigned	•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	on behalf of		Dete	
(a) name of colors	ERTIFICATE D	1 certify that:				*
culating in the area where the land is situated.		1/The applicant ca of section 27 of the	annot issue a centific Actin mespect of the ac	cate in accordance ccompanying application	with paragraph (a) on.	
(e) date of publicate which must not be earthan the beginning operiod of 21 days er with the date of the application.	earlier g of the ending find out the names and addresses of everyone else who ending find out the names and addresses of everyone else who ending find out the names and addresses of everyone else who ending				he beginning of the n, was the owner(b)	
		(c)	·····	••••••		
see note to Certificate B	***************************************					
	Notice of the application, as attached to this centificate, has been published					
•		in the (d)	***************************************	cn(e)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Agricul tu	ıral Holdings Cartifica	2ate		•	,	•
None holdi	of the land to which	the application relates	is, or is part of, an a	gricul tural	•	
strike out whichever is	ioned	ř -	on nebell of		Date	
inapplicable Si	.A.uen		Un Durisii Ul	***************************************		

- 1. If you are NOT the only owner of all the land to which the application relates, you should take one of the following three courses:
 - (a If you know the names and addresses of all the owners of the land to which the artication relates, you should give them notice in the form shown in the Notice below and complete certificate Boverleaf.
 - (b) If you know the names and addresses of some of the owners of the land to which the application relates, but not all of them, you should give the notice in the form shown in the Notice below to those whose names and addresses you know, and also give notice of the application in a local newspaper, in the form shown in the Notice below. The newspaper notice should be published not earlier than twenty-one days before the date of the application. You should then complete certificate C overleaf.
 - (c) If you do not know the names and addresses of any of the owners of the land to which the application relates, you should give notice of the application in a local newspaper, in the form shown in the Notice below. This notice should be published not earlier than twenty-one days before the date of the application. You should then complete certificate Doverleaf.
- 2. Any person who knowingly or recklessly issues a certificate which contains any statement which is false or misleading in a material particular is liable on conviction to a fine not exceeding £400.

Town and Country Planning Act 1971

NOTICE UNDER SECTION

APPLICATION FOR

PLANNING PERMISSION (to be published in a local newspaper or to be served on an owner)

Proposed development at (a).	THE OLD PIANO FACTORY PERREN STREET NW5					
-	Mr A HARRIS					
is applying to the (c) London						
for planning penmission to (d)						
should write to (e): Dire	wishes to make representations about this application ctor of Planning and Transport at Camden Town Hall, Argyle et, London WCIH 850					

within 21 days of the date of service/publication of this notice.

unexpired term of which is not less	s than 7 years.	4					
	Signed W.A. Shill						
location of the proposed	+On behalf of	SHILLAM	AND SMITH	ARCHITECTS			
name		25 05 89					

* "owner" means a person having a freehold interest or a leasehold interest the

(a) address or 1 development

(b) applicants name

Insert:

(c) (name of Council)

(d) description of the proposed development

(e) (address of Council)

delete where inappropriate

Date

PART THREE SHOULD BE COMPLETED BY ALL APPLICANTS **EXCEPT** THOSE APPLYING FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT, CAR PARKING, ALTERATIONS TO FACADES, ENGINEERING WORKS, CHANGES OF USE UNDER 50m², AND THOSE COMPLETING PART FOUR (THE WINNING AND WORKING OF MINERALS)

PART THREE

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED IN RESPECT OF APPLICATIONS FOR NON-RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT

THOSE QUESTIONS RELEVANT TO THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT TO BE ANSWERED						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	
description of the	istrial development, give a processes to be carried on oducts, and the type of plant e installed.		n/A					
2. If the proposal for scheme for which not at present sou information you of development. (Se	n/A							
3. Is the proposal re in Greater Londo	lated to an existing use n?	State Yes or No				,		
lf so, please expla	in the relationship.							
4. Is this a proposal in this area or else obsolete, inadequunsatisfactory?	State Yes or No							
area of such prem	letails including gross floor ises and state your ect of those premises.							
5.		Existing floor space lost (through demo or change of us	lition	Existing floor to be retail (if any)		Proposed additional floor space		
	floor space of all the ch the application relates?		m²	390	m²		m²	
	unt of industrial floor space		m²		m²		m²	
	What is the amount of office floor space?		m²		m²		m ²	
	What is the amount of floor space for retail trading?		m²		m²	~·····································	m²	
(e) What is the amo	What is the amount of floor space for storage? What is the amount of floor space for		m²		m²	·.	m²	
(f) What is the amo			m²		m²		m²	
warehousing? g) Please specify	HEALTH CLUB DZ	390	m²	390	m²		m²	
g) Please specify any other uses			m²	<u> </u>	m²		m ²	
any other uses	***************************************	1					••••	

6.	(i) How many (a) office (b) industrial and (c) other staff will be employed on the site as a result of the development proposed?	(a) Office (b) Industrial (c) Other staff M F M F
	(ii) If you have existing premises on the site, how many of the employees will be new staff?	(i) 2 \\ (ii)
	(iii) If you propose to transfer staff from other premises, please give details of the numbers involved and of the premises affected.	(iii) (iii)
7.	In the case of industrial development is the application accompanied by an industrial development certificate? If NO state why a certificate is not required.	State Yes or No
8.	What provisions have been made for the parking, loading and unloading within the curtilage of the site? (Please show the location of such provision on the plans and distinguish between parking for operational needs and other purposes.)	I PARKING SPACE PKUS DELIVERY BAY
9.	What is the estimated vehicular traffic flow to the site during a normal working day? (Please include all vehicles except those used by individual employees driving to work.)	SEE REPORT FOR DETAILS
	What is the nature, volume and proposed means of disposal of any trade effluents or trade refuse?	MINIMAL REFUSE - 2 BING PER WEEK
	Will the proposed use involve the use or storage of any of the materials of type and quantity mentioned in General Notes for Applicants?	State Yes or No NO
	If YES state materials and approximate quantities.	
	Signed 5.1 Shill on behalf of	SHILLAM + SMITH Date 25:05.89

NOTE

Question 2 Grant of the permission now sought would in no way commit the local planning authority in respect of any proposed ultimate overleaf development which the applicant may mention in answer to this question.